Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2023 (the "Certificates") 6,925,000$

Total Gross General Obligation Debt Principal Outstanding following the issuance of the Certificates: 25,323,000$

Ratio of Gross General Obligation Debt Principal to 2023 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation 1.00%
2,544,472,275$

15,386
$165,376

$1,646

*   Preliminary, subject to change.

OTHER OBLIGATIONS TABLE 3
As of September 30, 2022, the Town had no other obligations outstanding.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ISSUER

   Per Capita 2023 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation  -
Population:  1990 -3,922;  2000 - 6,350;  2010 - 10,500; 2020 - 13,688; Current (Estimate) -

Per Capita Gross General Obligation Debt-

Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2017

Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2021

2023 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation

A-1

PRO FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS TABLE 4

Fiscal Year Current Total Combined
Ending 9-30 Debt Service Principal Interest Total Debt Service

2023 2,547,195$   -   -   -   2,547,195$
2024 2,013,126   565,000$   307,094$   872,094$   2,885,220
2025 1,842,840   840,000   258,300   1,098,300   2,941,140
2026 1,648,899   200,000   232,300   432,300   2,081,199
2027 1,646,618   210,000   222,050   432,050   2,078,668
2028 1,644,278   225,000   211,175   436,175   2,080,453
2029 1,523,725   235,000   199,675   434,675   1,958,400
2030 1,523,038   245,000   187,675   432,675   1,955,713
2031 1,245,813   260,000   175,050   435,050   1,680,863
2032 1,252,113   275,000   161,675   436,675   1,688,788
2033 1,248,363   285,000   149,100   434,100   1,682,463
2034 1,247,963   295,000   137,500   432,500   1,680,463
2035 1,070,875   310,000   125,400   435,400   1,506,275
2036 1,073,800   320,000   112,800   432,800   1,506,600
2037 465,900   335,000   99,700   434,700   900,600
2038 219,650   350,000   86,000   436,000   655,650
2039 215,550   365,000   71,700   436,700   652,250
2040 216,400   380,000   56,800   436,800   653,200
2041 217,150   395,000   41,300   436,300   653,450
2042 -   410,000   25,200   435,200   435,200
2043 -   425,000   8,500   433,500   433,500

22,863,296$   6,925,000$   2,868,994$   9,793,994$   32,657,290$

TAX ADEQUACY TABLE 5

2023 Freeze Adjusted Net Taxable Assessed Valuation 2,544,472,275$
Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements (Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-25) 2,941,140$
Indicated required I&S Fund Tax Rate at 99% Collections to produce Maximum Debt Service requirements 0.11676$
__________

The Certificates

Note: Above computations are exclusive of investment earnings, delinquent tax collections and penalties and interest on delinquent tax
collections.

A-2

INTEREST AND SINKING FUND MANAGEMENT INDEX TABLE 6
Interest and Sinking Fund Balance, Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022 107,970$
FY 2022-2023 Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy of $0.099799 at 99% Collections Produces 2,215,856
Certified 2021 Excess Debt Collections 371,666
Total Available for Debt Service 2,695,492$

Less: General Obligation Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-23 2,547,195
Estimated Surplus at Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-23 (a) 148,297$

   earnings on the Debt Service Fund.

GENERAL OBLIGATION PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT SCHEDULE TABLE 7

Bonds Percent of
Fiscal Year Outstanding The Unpaid at Principal
Ending 9/30 Principal Certificates Total End of Year Retired (%)

  2023* 1,218,000$   -   1,218,000$   24,105,000$   4.81%
2024 1,575,000   565,000$   2,140,000   21,965,000   13.26%
2025 1,445,000   840,000   2,285,000   19,680,000   22.28%
2026 1,290,000   200,000   1,490,000   18,190,000   28.17%
2027 1,320,000   210,000   1,530,000   16,660,000   34.21%
2028 1,350,000   225,000   1,575,000   15,085,000   40.43%
2029 1,260,000   235,000   1,495,000   13,590,000   46.33%
2030 1,290,000   245,000   1,535,000   12,055,000   52.40%
2031 1,045,000   260,000   1,305,000   10,750,000   57.55%
2032 1,080,000   275,000   1,355,000   9,395,000   62.90%
2033 1,105,000   285,000   1,390,000   8,005,000   68.39%
2034 1,135,000   295,000   1,430,000   6,575,000   74.04%
2035 990,000   310,000   1,300,000   5,275,000   79.17%
2036 1,020,000   320,000   1,340,000   3,935,000   84.46%
2037 440,000   335,000   775,000   3,160,000   87.52%
2038 205,000   350,000   555,000   2,605,000   89.71%
2039 205,000   365,000   570,000   2,035,000   91.96%
2040 210,000   380,000   590,000   1,445,000   94.29%
2041 215,000   395,000   610,000   835,000   96.70%
2042 -   410,000   410,000   425,000   98.32%
2043 -   425,000   425,000   -   100.00%

18,398,000$   6,925,000$   25,323,000$
___________

(a)  Does not include delinquent tax collections, penalties and interest on delinquent tax collections or investment

Principal Repayment Schedule

A-3

FUND BALANCES TABLE 8

Unaudited
Amount Amount

as of as of
9/30/2022 3/31/2023

General Fund 8,344,397$   13,740,959$
Debt Service Fund 107,970   1,726,392
Capital Projects Fund 4,952,458   4,666,449
Drainage Fund 2,635,284   2,827,304
Economic Development Fund 1,213,251   2,087,653
Crime Control Prevention District Fund 280,480   245,303

   Total 17,533,840$   25,294,060$